

## डॉ॰ राम मनोहर लोहिया राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय

## Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University

Ref. No.: 42-22 /NLULko/Admin/P-46/2016

Date: 24 January, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the Research Degree Committee, in consonance with its previous recommendation, has accepted the Ph.D. thesis of Ms. Surabhi Verma, titled "Censorship in Digital Age- A Study of Emerging Legal Perspectives in India" on 08.11.2021, pursued under the supervision of Dr. Shashank Shekhar, Assistant Professor of the University for award of Ph.D. degree in Law. Accordingly, the degree will be conferred upon her in the Convocation of the University.

(Anil Kumar Mishra) Registrar

Copy for information and necessary action please:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Vice-Chancellor, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow
- 3. Library and Documentation Division, Association of Indian Universities (AIU), House, 16-Comrade Indrajit Gupta (Kotla) Marg, New Delhi- 110002.
- 4. The Head of the Department & Ph.D. Coordinator, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow
- 5. Dr. Shashank Shekhar, Assistant Professor & Principal Guide of the Ph.D. Scholar, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow
- 6. Joint Registrar/Both the Assistant Registrars, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow
- 7. Librarian-in-Charge, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow for uploading of the thesis on the *Shodh Ganga* website (https://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in/).
- 8 Ms. Surabhi Verma, Ph.D. Scholar, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow
  - 9. Personal file/Guard File.

(Anil Kumar Mishra) Registrar